prospective tenant who becomes a tenant and who was entitled to that notice, and who does not purchase his or her unit pursuant to
subparagraph (F) of paragraph (2) of subdivision (a) of Section 66427.1, an amount equal to the sum of the following:

(1) Actual moving expenses incurred when moving from the subject property, but not to exceed one thousand one hundred dollars
($1,100).

(2) The first month’s rent on the tenant’s new rental unit, if any, immediately after moving from the subject property, but not to
exceed one thousand one hundred dollars ($1,100).

(g) This section shall not apply to any of the following:

(1) An owner of four dwelling units or less.

(2) Transfers pursuant to court order, including, but not limited to, transfers ordered by a probate court in the administration of an
estate, transfers by any foreclosure sale after default, transfers by any foreclosure sale after default in an obligation secured by a